

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2286 OF 2026

Kailas Damodhar MagarePETITIONER

V/S

The International Association Of Lions ClubRESPONDENT
And Anr

Ms. Rushab Murali h/f Mr. Sushan Mhatre for the Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)